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Tari.ff Notice No. 1983/44-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 
WN 

WN 

CH 

AK 
WN 

DN 

AK 

WN 

H.0. 
CH 
CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 
WN 
CH 

WN 
WN 
AK 
CH 

AK 
CH 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

CH 

CH 
WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

CH 

DN 

CH 

WN 

WN 

DN 

DN. 

WN 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

2052 
2071 

2074 

705 

20774 
2142 

689 

20773 

2067 

20541 
728 
729 
20770 

20872 

20761 

709 
2080 
707 

2093 
2010 
20710 
725 

20717 
724 

2054 

2048 

2092 

2079 

730 

704 
2042 
2044 

2034 

2047 

2053 

708 

685 

710 

2078 

2090 

690 

688 

2070 

20135 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

39.01.261 

39.01.411 
39.02.251 
39.02.251 
39.02.271 

39.02.)31 

39.02.409 

39.02.501 
39.02.501 
39.07.599 

39.07.599 
40.08.039 
59.02.009 
59.15.009 

68.07.000 
74.03.019 

84.09.000 

84.09.000 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.18.039. 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 

85.19.059 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.29.000 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.'~5.009 

84,59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

85.13.009 

Goods 

Bubreak 401, 402, and 403 paint effluent treatment 
Empimin 3100, potassium ethoxy alkyl sulphate paste 50 percent 
active, for use as a textile conditioner 
Empigen FRB75S and Empigen FRB75S-PG, l methyl-1-stearyl ami
doethyl-2-stearyl imidazolinium methosulphate 75 percent active, for 
use in textile softeners 
O.S.C.A. safety hand cream, for protection of hands from hazards of 
cyanoacrylate adhesives 
Glyceryl triunecanoate, for use in making toilet preparations 
Local G33/FST, a heatset gel and dispersion vehicle system, for use 
with printing inks 
Medical couplants, echo oil, sonartrack, sonarstat, echotrack and sec
toratrack, for use with ultra sound scanner 
Propylene glycol monodroxy-stearate, for use in making toilet 
preparations 
U-Rex polycarbonate sheet profile, double wall and single wall joint 
profiles, for glazing and cladding system in schools, greenhouses, etc. 
Scotchply, for use in making vibratory conveyor systems 
Polypropylene pipe, exceeding 25 mm O.D. 
Polypropylene pipe, not exceeding 25 mm O.D. 
Multicore bundled tubing, for use in hydraulic, air and control lines 
for instruments 
Copaco polyvinyl acetate splicing tape, for use in splicing breaks in 
bulk rolls of one time carbonising base tissue 
Plastic (hypalon) coated fabric, coated on both side of man-made con
tinuous filament textile up to max. weight of 1500 mg/m2, for use in 
making high durability inflatable 
Mirrored acrylic sheet 
Thermoplastic toe puff and counter materials for making footwear 
Plastic handles incorporating metal fixing bracket, for use on holloware 
articles 
PVC weldable eyelets, for use in making tarpaulins 
Engine packing rubber 
Felt, to be used in making shoulder pads 
Essem, vidaflex, veraplas and terylene sleeving, for electrical 
accessories 
Fire penetration protection product, semi-rigid fire stoppill$ treatment 
Brass strip, 39.6 mm X 6 mm, for use in making electncal wiring 
accessories 
Meiwa vibratory roller, model MV26, 2.75 tonnes, for compaction of 
asphalt, aggregates and soil 
Sakai vibratory roller, model SV25H, for compaction of rock, aggre
gates and asphalt 
Kool-mor heat exchanger, to be incorporated into the hydraulic system 
of a Tracgrip wool decotter, for oil cooling purposes 
Stanhope Seta dual twin foam test bath, for determining the foaming 
tendency and stability of the foam for lubrication oils 
I.F.C. moulded filter cartridges, for use iri making McLean in-line 
filters 
Apiel electronic honey pump/automatic honey packer 
Econoseal twin seal carton erector and sealing machine 
Tokiwa automatic wrapping machine, for vacuum sealing/packing of 
locally made welding electrodes 
Two-hole connectors (terminals) for 800 mm2 stranded copper con
ductors, for fitment to electrical cable to facilitate connection 
Greer 90 degree and 180 degree fabric belt turns with knife edge trans
fer, for conveying small confectionery items 
Hydraulic work platforms, for interior overhead work, particularly in 
maintenance and installation areas . 
(1) Hi-jacker, models HJ-15-M, and HJ-15-13 
(2) Polcat, models PC-5-30 and PC-10-30 
Decomatic 2 universal hulling and pearling machine, used for. deco
rating wheat, rye, barley, peas, and lentils 
Can making machinery and repair parts, including parts to make sizes 
not included with original machine 
Geared head drilling machine, models FC and FG, for drilling of steel 
and cast iron 
Pullmax ring rolling machine type Z-43, for bending profile bars, by 
hydraulic power, to curves and rings 
Adler Defiler system spiral machines, for spiral reinforcing of extruded 
PVC hose 
Hydraulic hydro brush units, for cleaning algae and other marine 
growth from ships bottoms (2 only) 
Ships rudder propellor, elevation and depth adjustment, model SRP 
300/300 for split hopper barge (2 only) 
Component parts J?CCuliar for use in making LK sanitory stainless steel 
butterfly valves, VIZ.: · 
Body forgings in the rough 
Discs 
Bushes 
Vingtor command talkback system 
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