THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/44—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		
				Normal	Pref.	Ret
WN WN	2052 2071	34.02.000 34.02.000	Bubreak 401, 402, and 403 paint effluent treatment Empimin 3100, potassium ethoxy alkyl sulphate paste 50 percent active, for use as a textile conditioner	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
VN	2074	34.02.000	Empigen FRB75S and Empigen FRB75S-PG, 1 methyl-1-stearyl ami- doethyl-2-stearyl imidazolinium methosulphate 75 percent active, for	Free*	Free*	1
н	705	34.02.000	use in textile softeners O.S.C.A. safety hand cream, for protection of hands from hazards of cyanoacrylate adhesives	Free*	Free*	1
.K VN	20774 2142	38.19.079 38.19.079	Glyceryl triunecanoate, for use in making toilet preparations Local G33/FST, a heatset gel and dispersion vehicle system, for use	Free* Free*	Free Free	· · ·
N	689	38.19.079	with printing inks Medical couplants, echo oil, sonartrack, sonarstat, echotrack and sec- toratrack, for use with ultra sound scanner	Free*	Free	9
K	20773	38.19.079	Propylene glycol monodroxy-stearate, for use in making toilet preparations	Free*	Free	
/N	2067	39.01.261	U-Rex polycarbonate sheet profile, double wall and single wall joint profiles, for glazing and cladding system in schools, greenhouses, etc.	Free*		
.0.	20541	39.01.411	Scotchply, for use in making vibratory conveyor systems	Free*	Free*	
H	728 729	39.02.251 39.02.251	Polypropylene pipe, exceeding 25 mm O.D. Polypropylene pipe, not exceeding 25 mm O.D.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K	20770	39.02.271	Multicore bundled tubing, for use in hydraulic, air and control lines for instruments	Free*	1100	
K	20872	39.02.331	Copaco polyvinyl acetate splicing tape, for use in splicing breaks in bulk rolls of one time carbonising base tissue	Free*		
K	20761	39.02.409	Plastic (hypalon) coated fabric, coated on both side of man-made con- tinuous filament textile up to max. weight of 1500 mg/m^2 , for use in making high durability inflatable	Free*	Free*	
H	709	39.02.501	Mirrored acrylic sheet	Free*		
/N H	2080 707	39.02.501 39.07.599	Thermoplastic toe puff and counter materials for making footwear Plastic handles incorporating metal fixing bracket, for use on holloware articles	Free* Free*	Free*	
/N	2093	39.07.599	PVC weldable eyelets, for use in making tarpaulins	Free*	Free*	
/N	2010	40.08.039	Engine packing rubber	Free*	Free*	
K H	20710 725	59.02.009 59.15.009	Felt, to be used in making shoulder pads Essem, vidaflex, veraplas and terylene sleeving, for electrical	Free* Free*	Free* Free	
K	20717	68.07.000	accessories Fire penetration protection product, semi-rigid fire stopping treatment	Free*	Free*	
Н	724	74.03.019	Brass strip, $39.6 \text{ mm} \times 6 \text{ mm}$, for use in making electrical wiring accessories	Free*	Free*	
/N	2054	84.09.000	Meiwa vibratory roller, model MV26, 2.75 tonnes, for compaction of asphalt, aggregates and soil	Free*	Free*	
/N	2048	84.09.000	Sakai vibratory roller, model SV25H, for compaction of rock, aggre- gates and asphalt	Free*	Free*	
/N	2092	84.17.009	Kool-mor heat exchanger, to be incorporated into the hydraulic system of a Tracgrip wool decotter, for oil cooling purposes	Free*	Free*	
/N	2079	84.17.009	Stanhope Seta dual twin foam test bath, for determining the foaming tendency and stability of the foam for lubrication oils	Free*	Free*	
H	730 704	84.18.039 84.19.039	I.F.C. moulded filter cartridges, for use in making McLean in-line filters	Free* Free*	Free*	
H /N	2042	84.19.039	Apiel electronic honey pump/automatic honey packer Econoseal twin seal carton erector and sealing machine	Free*	Free*	
Ń	2042	84.19.039	Tokiwa automatic wrapping machine, for vacuum sealing/packing of locally made welding electrodes	Free*	Free*	
'N	2034	85.19.059	Two-hole connectors (terminals) for 800 mm ² stranded copper con- ductors, for fitment to electrical cable to facilitate connection	Free*	Free*	
'N	2047	84.22.009	Greer 90 degree and 180 degree fabric belt turns with knife edge trans- fer, for conveying small confectionery items	Free*	Free*	
'N	2053	84.22.009	Hydraulic work platforms, for interior overhead work, particularly in maintenance and installation areas	Free*	Free*	
ы	709	84 20 000	(1) Hi-jacker, models HJ-15-M, and HJ-15-13 (2) Polcat, models PC-5-30 and PC-10-30 Decompting a purpose of participal machine used for deco	Erce#	Ence#	
H N	708 685	84.29.000 84.45.009	Decomatic 2 universal hulling and pearling machine, used for deco- rating wheat, rye, barley, peas, and lentils	Free* Free*	Free*	
H i	710	84.45.009 84.45.009	Can making machinery and repair parts, including parts to make sizes not included with original machine Geared head drilling machine, models FC and FG, for drilling of steel	Free*	Free Free	
n 'N	2078	84.45.009	and cast iron Pullmax ring rolling machine type Z-43, for bending profile bars, by	Free*	Free	
'N	2078	84.59.059	hydraulic power, to curves and rings Adler Defiler system spiral machines, for spiral reinforcing of extruded	Free*	Free*	
N	690	84.59.059	PVC hose Hydraulic hydro brush units, for cleaning algae and other marine	Free*	Free*	
N	688	84.59.059	growth from ships bottoms (2 only) Ships rudder propellor, elevation and depth adjustment, model SRP	Free*	Free*	(
			300/300 for split hopper barge (2 only)			
Ń	2070	84.61.021	Component parts peculiar for use in making LK sanitory stainless steel butterfly valves, viz.: Body forgings in the rough Disco	Free*		
			Discs Bushes			
. O .	20135	85.13.009	Vingtor command talkback system	Free*	Free*	